506870896 09/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6917717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS RECORDED ON REEL 053869 FRAME 617
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506746322

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BITZER KÜHLMASCHINENBAU GMBH	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITZER KÜHLMASCHINENBAU GMBH	
Street Address:	PETER-SCHAUFLER-PLATZ 1	
City:	SINDELFINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17029305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

hjohnson@nathlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S WEST STREET Address Line 2: 38252U JLM HJ

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38252U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald L. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057490 FRAME: 0228

506870896

source=CoverSheet1#page1.tif source=ChangeOfAssigneeAddress_38252U#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057490 FRAME: 0229

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

KRIEGER, et al. Conf. No.: 9663

 Appl. No.:
 17/029,305
 Examiner:
 TBD

 Filed:
 September 23, 2020
 Art Unit:
 3747

Title: HEAT EXCHANGER, REFRIGERATION OR HEATING SYSTEM WITH SUCH

A HEAT EXCHANGER

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT RECORDED ON September 24, 2020, REEL/FRAME: 053869/0617 FOR BITZER KÜHLMASCHINENBAU GMBH

Commissioner for Patents Attention: Assignment Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Please change the assignee address for **BITZER KÜHLMASCHINENBAU GMBH** from:

Old address: ETER-SCHAUFLER-STR. 3

ROTTENBURG-ERGENZINGEN, GERMANY 72108

To the

New address: PETER-SCHAUFLER-PLATZ 1

SINDELFINGEN, GERMANY 71065

The Examiner is welcomed to telephone the undersigned attorney if he has any questions or comments.

Respectfully submitted,

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Date: July 1, 2021 /Jerald L. Meyer/

Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194

Customer No. 20529

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

112 S. West Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 Tel: 703-548-6284; Fax: 703-683-8396

JLM/hj

PATENT REEL: 057490 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 07/01/2021